# CH \$215.00 85090

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/16/2016	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phytel, Inc.
Street Address:	11511 Luna Road Suite 600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	74234
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85090403	C3
Serial Number:	77093361	PROACTIVE
Serial Number:	77338092	PHYTEL
Serial Number:	77336658	PHYTEL PROACTIVE PATIENT CARE
Serial Number:	75342777	PHYTEL
Serial Number:	77843405	QUALITY CYCLE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	77966591	PHYTEL
Serial Number:	77966562	ENGAGING PATIENTS. BETTER OUTCOMES.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914 765 4353
Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Leonora Hoicka
Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz
SIGNATURE:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0943

900364917

DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=Phytel Revsied IP Release 5.16.16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0944

### Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property

SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in the following Intellectual Property

Assets:

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
C3	85090403	4130441
PROACTIVE	77093361	Abandoned
PHYTEL	77338092	3483962
PHYTEL PROACTIVE PATIENT CARE. AND DEVICE	77336658	3589829
PHYTEL	75342777	2241255
QUALITY CYCLE MANAGEMENT	77843405	3963744
PHYTEL LOGO	77966591	Abandoned
ENGAGING PATIENTS, BETTER OUTCOMES	77966562	3867430

Such security interest created by that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by and between PHYTEL, INC. and Secured Party, executed on September 15, 2011, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2011 in Reel/Frame: 004625/0829.

SILICON VALLEY BANK	
Signature:	my strole
Name: Jeni	nifer Bentley
Title: Dire	ector
Date: 5	16/16
State of 10 X 4/ County of 100	
On this da appeared or attached documen	ay of MW,
Notary Public	

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 21, 2018

**RECORDED: 05/18/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0945